

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 lfreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties Named Bluffton's Favorite Real Estate Agent Nextdoor members select Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate as a Neighborhood Favorite award winner

BLUFFTON, S.C. / July 16, 2018 – The Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties office in Bluffton has been named a 2018 Neighborhood Favorite award winner by Nextdoor, one of the largest social networks in the U.S.

The Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate was named the favorite real estate agent in several Nextdoor neighborhoods in Bluffton, including Rose Hill, during its annual online survey of Nextdoor members.

"It truly is an honor to be recognized as the favorite real estate agent in Bluffton by the folks that know us the best: our neighbors," said Karen Ryan, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties. "We can't thank them enough for their support or this amazing recognition."

Only one percent of all businesses win a Neighborhood Favorites award, which recognizes winners in over 30 different categories.

The award also comes on the heels of Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties being named the area's best real estate company for 2018 by The Island Packet newspaper.



The Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties office in Bluffton was named a 2018 Neighborhood Favorites award winner. Pictured are agents from the company's offices in Bluffton, Hilton Head, Beaufort and Okatie.

"Continuing to be recognized for the exceptional service that our agents provide reaffirms our commitment to create the most memorable experience for home buyers and sellers in the communities we serve," added Ryan.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company has offices in Hilton Head, Bluffton, Beaufort and Okatie.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties, contact Joe or Karen Ryan at 843-341-3700 or visit www.www.weichertcp.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.